FOF ~O-1595

(Rev. ∪-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECC



102356200

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 78239

	. 0200
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kishore K. Kar; Richard F. Cope; Steve Sandor; Angela Pennington Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ロ Yes 図 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dow Global Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Washington Street
Z Assignment ☐ Merger	1790 Building
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Midland</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> ZIP:
☐ Other	
Execution Date: January 23, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 😐 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Herewith	10350114
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🛚 Yes 💆 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Timothy E. Levstik FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Nation200 to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135
City: Chicago State: IL ZNP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03/2003 TDIAZ1 00000146 061135 10350786 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Timothu E. Loustille 20,100	- 5 [N
Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature Jan. 24, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document:5

REEL: 013709 FRAME: 0313

Atty. Dkt. No. 78239

ASSIGNMENT

We, KISHORE K. KAR of Midland, Michigan; RICHARD F. COPE of Midland, Michigan; STEVE SANDOR of Midland, Michigan; and ANGELA PENNINGTON of Midland, Michigan for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC., Washington Street, 1790 Building, Midland, Michigan 48674, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

TICKLER FOR SLURRY REACTORS AND TANKS

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom in the United States of America for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

January 23, 2003 Richard F. Cope

302236/tt

2, 2003 4:28PM FITCH, EVEN. TABIN

File No. 78239

Jan 23, 2003, 2003 Steve Sandor

Jan 23, 2003 Meda Commenter

Angela Pennington

302236/tt

78239

State of Michigan) ss
County of Midland)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Michigan, in the State of Michigan, personally appeared KISHORE K. KAR, personally known by me, who then and there were duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by them on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

January 23, 2003

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Kathy Sue Wertz
Notary Public, Midland County, Michigan
My Commission Expires April 07, 2005

State of Michigan

County of Midland

SS

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Midwal, in the State of Michigan, personally appeared RICHARD F. COPE, personally known by me, who then and there were duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by them on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

<u>January 23</u>, 2003

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Kathy Sue Wertz
Notary Public, Midland County, Michigan
My Commission Expires April 07, 2005

302236/tt

State of Michigan) County of Midland)	Atty. Docket No. 78239 SS
there were duly sworn by me, a	at before me in the County of Michigan, personally ally known by me, who then and and under oath acknowledged that duly signed, sealed and delivered at the foot thereof. Mathia Sui Well Notary/Public
State of Michigan) County of Midland	My Commission Expires: Kathy Sue Wertz Notary Public, Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires April 07, 2005 SS
appeared ANGELA PENNINGTON, pe and there were duly sworn by m that the foregoing assignment	at before me in the County of Michigan, personally ersonally known by me, who then me, and under oath acknowledged was duly signed, sealed and appearing at the foot thereof. Notary Public

Kathy Sue Wertz Notary Public, Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires April 07, 2005

My Commission Expires:

302236/tt

RECORDED: 01/24/2003